Section 17 of the Charter of the City of Durham, being Chapter 
671, Session Laws of 1975, as amended by Section 1 of Chapter 1249, 1979 Session 
Laws, is further amended by striking from the second line of subparagraph (1) of 
the sixth paragraph of said Section 17 the words and figures "two thousand and five 
hundred dollars ($2,500)" and inserting in lieu thereof the words and figures "five 
thousand dollars ($5,000)".  

Sec. 2.  Section 69 of the Charter of the City of Durham is amended by 
striking therefrom the third full sentence and by substituting in lieu thereof the 
following three new sentences: